



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2101 of 2026

Subodh Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Aushim Luthra, Irshad Husain
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A., Prashant Kumar Yadav

Court No. - 50

HON'BLE SHEKHAR KUMAR YADAV, J.

1. Put up this case on 22.4.2026 as fresh.
2. In the meantime, learned A.G.A. as well as learned counsel for the informant may file counter affidavit.

March 24, 2026
Krishna*

(Shekhar Kumar Yadav,J.)