



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2101 of 2026

Subodh Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Aushim Luthra, Irshad Husain
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Prashant Kumar Yadav

Court No. - 75

HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.

1. List revised.

2. Sri Abheesh Jaiswal, Advocate holding brief of Sri Aushim Luthra, learned counsel for the appellant, Sri Satendra Yadav, Advocate holding brief of Sri Prashant Kumar Yadav, learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 and Sri Birendra Pratap Singh, learned counsel for the State are present.

3. For the reasons given in the connected appeal listed at item no. 23.1, this matter is adjourned.

4. Let the matter be listed on 29.05.2026 as fresh.

May 15, 2026
AS Rathore

(Samit Gopal,J.)